General Description
The MAX13013/MAX13014/MAX3023 single-/dual-/quad-
level translators provide the level shifting necessary to
allow 100Mbps data transfer in a multivoltage system.
Externally applied voltages, VCC and VL, set the logic
levels on either side of the device. Logic signals present
on the VL side of the device appear as a higher voltage
logic signal on the VCC side of the device, and vice-

I/O VL3
TSSOP
Ordering Information/Selector Guide (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PACKAGE
CODE
TOP
MARK
NUMBER OF
VL → VCC
TRANSLATORS
Number of
VCC →→→→ VL
TRANSLATORS
EN EN
MAX13013EBT-T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 2 UCSP-6 B6-1 ADF 1 1 ✓ —
MAX13014EKA -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 — AEKB 2 2 ✓ —
MAX13014EBL-T -40°C to +85°C 3 x 3 UCSP-9 B9-2 AEN 2 2 ✓ —
MAX3023EUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP — — 4 4 ✓ ✓
MAX3023EBC-T -40°C to +85°C 4 x 3 UCSP-12 B12-1 ABW 4 4 ✓ —
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT:
MAX13013: 261
MAX13014: 444
MAX3023: 791
PROCESS: BiCMOS
M
A